



Date: 27/05/2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing & Compliance,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref: Scrip Code - 540393

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Ref: Scrip Symbol - SMLT

Sub: Earnings Call for Q4 FY 2023-24 on May 31, 2024 at 03:00 P.M.

We wish to inform you that the company is organizing its Earnings Call on 31st May, 2024 (Friday) at 03:00 P.M. (IST) in which the Management would have a Q&A session with investors while also discussing the future prospects of the company. The details to join the Earnings Call is Enclosed herewith.

Details of the Earnings Call are:

Date: 31st May, 2024 and Time (IST): 03:00 – 03:30 P.M.

The above is for your information and dissemination.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For, Sarthak Metals Limited

Pratik Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. as above.

Head Office :

BBC Colony, G.E. Road, P.O.: Khursipar, Bhilai - 490 011 (C.G.)

Contact : +91 91 1101 5041 Landline : +91 788 2296495, 2296499

Telefax :+91 788 2225874 E-mail :info@sarthakmetals.com Works:

17 - N, Heavy Industrial Area, hathkhoj, Bhilai - 490 026 (C.G.) Contact : +91 91 1101 5042 Web : www.sarthakmetals.com









is pleased to invite you to the

Q4 FY2023-24 Results Conference Call

Of

Sarthak Metals Limited

Represented by

Mr. Sagar Shah - Vice President and Part of the Promoter Group

On Friday, May 31, 2024 at 03:00 p.m. Indian Standard Time

Conference Call Registration Link
https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_J88uygRXTZOddC4VQNVrpA
We look forward to your participation

Call co-ordinator:

Radhakrishnan Chonat, Director of Business Phone: +91 8281155999 | Email: rc@alphastreet.com

For further information, please contact:

Madhan, Product Analyst | +91 9597628793 | madhan@alphastreet.com

Head Office:

BBC Colony, G.E. Road, P.O.: Khursipar, Bhilai - 490 011 (C.G.)

Contact :+91 91 1101 5041 Landline :+91 788 2296495, 2296499

Telefax :+91 788 2225874 E-mail :info@sarthakmetals.com Works:

17 - N, Heavy Industrial Area, hathkhoj, Bhilai - 490 026 (C.G.) Contact : +91 91 1101 5042 Web : www.sarthakmetals.com

